

ORDINANCE NO. _____ C.S.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of Hammond, Louisiana that all of the property located within the city limits of Hammond within the boundaries described below which is currently zoned RS11-A, is rezoned to RS-11:

All of the area located with the city of limits of Hammond currently zoned RS11-A within the following boundaries: Crapanzano Road (west side), US Hwy 190 West (north side), Interstate 55 (east side), and Stein Road (south side).

The above and foregoing ordinance having being duly submitted to the Hammond City Council in writing; introduced at public meeting on ______ of the Hammond City Council and discussed at a public meeting held on ______; after motion and second was submitted to the official vote of the Hammond City Council.

On motion by ______ and second by ______ the foregoing ordinance was hereby declared adopted on ______, 2024 by the following roll call vote:

Votes: Kip Andrews (), Carlee White Gonzales (), Sam DiVittorio (), Steven Leon (), Devon Wells (). Yeas: ____ Absent: ____ Motion _____

WHEREFORE the above and foregoing ordinance was declared duly adopted on this _____ day of ______, 2024 at Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana.

Councilman, Kip Andrews President, Hammond City Council Honorable Pete Panepinto Mayor, City of Hammond

Lisa Cockerham, Clerk Hammond City Council